Northern California EMS Agency 

Agency Contact 

(Butte, Colusa, Glenn, Lassen, Modoc,
Plumas, Shasta, Sierra, Siskiyou, Tehama, Trinity) 
Dan Spiess, Chief Executive Officer
43 Hilltop Dr.
Redding, CA 96003-2807
(530) 229-3979

FAX: (530) 229-3984
E-MAIL: dspiess@norcalems.org
Channel Use




TX-Freq
RX-Freq
CTCSS
Prim/Alt 

	Local Medical Coordination (real time)
Antelope Peak
Bass Mountain
Beckwourth Mountain
Widow Mountain
Bloomer Mountain

Bear Springs

Cedarville

Dyer Mountain

Grey Butte Mountain

Hayfork Bally
Hough Mountain

Likely Mountain

Mahogany Peak

Oregon Mountain

Red Hill

South Fork Mountain

Shasta Bally

Shaffer Mountain

Slater Butte

Southfork Mountain

St. John Mountain

Tuscan Butte

West Prospect Peak
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468.125

468.025

468.025
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468.000
	463.050

463.075

463.175

463.100

463.175

463.175

463.150

463.150

463.000

463.125

463.125

463.100

463.175

463.175

463.125
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463.075

463.125
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463.025

463.100

463.000
	1,8

5,8

4,8

6,8
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6,8

6,8
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4,8

6,8

1,8
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7

5,8

5,8

6,8

1,8

5,8

3,8

8,5

8
	N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A 

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

	Statewide Medical Coordination
	0
	0
	0
	N/A

	Calling Channel
	0
	0
	0
	N/A

	Dispatch (for each EMS Agency) 
Trinity Center Fire Department
Mt. Shasta Ambulance
Downieville Fire Department
Lewiston Fire Department
Happy Camp Ambulance Service
Peninsula Fire District Ambulance
Surprise Valley Hospital Ambulance

Northern Siskiyou Ambulance

Trinity County Life Support

Westside Ambulance

Modoc Medical Center

Butte Valley Ambulance

Redding Medical Center

American Medical Response
	155.925

155.010

46.200

155.925

468.125

153.770

155.175

158.835

155.925

468.025

154.515

N/A

467.975

468.050

467.975

468.050
	155.115

155.010

46.200

155.115

463.125

154.190

155.175

158.835

155.115

463.025

154.515

N/A

462.975

463.050

462.975

463.050
	N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

3

N/A

N/A

5

5

5

5
	P

P

P

P

N/A

N/A

P

N/A

P

P

P

N/A

Prim

Alt

Prim

Alt

	City of Etna Ambulance

Enloe Hospital

  Chico

  Colusa

  Glenn

  Air

Burney Fire Department Ambulance

Salmon River Vol. Fire Rescue Co.

McCloud Fire Dept. Ambulance

Hyampom Fire Department

Plumas District Hospital Ambulance
	N/A

467.950

153.905

468.025

154.430 460.675

156.105

151.325

155.925

468.125
	N/A

462.950

153.905

463.025

154.430 460.675

154.250

151.325

155.115

463.125
	N/A

N/A

3

N/A 

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

PL1
	N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A 

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

	Direct to hospitals 

Oroville Hospital

St. Elizabeth Hospital

Banner Lassen Medical Center

Biggs-Gridley Hospital

Colusa Regional Medical Center

Eastern Plumas Health Care

Enole Medical Center

Fairchild Medical Center

Feather River Hospital

Freemont-Rideout Hospital

Glenn Medical Center

Indian Valley Hospital

Mayers Memorial Hospital
Mercy Med Center Mt. Shasta
Mercy Med Center Redding

Modoc Medical Center

Mountain Community Health Services

Plumas District Hospital

Shasta Regional Medical Center

Seneca  District Hospital

Surprise Valley Hospital
	468.175
468.100
468.075  
468.175  
468.025
468.175
468.075
468.25

468.050
468.050

468.125

155.220

468.025  

468.150

468.125

468.100  

468.175

468.150

468.050  

468.075

468.050

468.125  

468.050

468.125  
468.125
468.125
468.125
468.025
468.050

468.150

468.025  

468.125

468.100   
	463.175
463.100
463.075
463.175
463.025
463.175
463.075
468.025
463.050
463.050
463.125
463.025
436.150
463.125

463.100

463.175

463.150  

463.050

463.000

463.050

463.125  

463.050
463.125
463.125
463.125  
463.125
463.025

463.050

463.150

463.025

463.125

463.100  
	N/A
PL5
PL6
PL3
PL3
PL4
PL3
PL3
PL1
PL3
PL210.7
PL127.3
PL3

PL4
PL4
PL6
PL6
PL1
PL1
PL5

PL5

PL6

PL6

PL2
PL7
PL4
PL7
PL5
PL5
PL4

PL6

PL4

PL6
	N/A
ED
Dispatch
Prim
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Prim

Sec

Prim

Air Contact

Ground Contacts

Air & Trinity County

Prim

Sec

Hayfork Bally

Oregon Mtn

Prim

Sec

Ground Contacts

Air Contacts

Prim



	Other (e.g. tactical, etc.) 

(varied by each local agency)
	
	
	
	













Helipad


Emergency Department Facilities

Telephone


Latitude/Longitude


	Banner Lassen Medical Center

1800 Spring Ridge Dr
Susanville, California 96130
	(530) 252-2000
	40° 26' 18.1752"N/

-120° 39' 2.3688"W

TLOF – 50’ Diameter



	Colusa Community Hospital

199 E. Webster Street 

Colusa, California 95932


	(530) 458-5821
	

	Eastern Plumas Health Care

500 First Avenue 

Portola, California 96122


	(530) 832-4277
	

	Enloe Hospital (Medical Center)


1531 Esplanade

Chico, California 95926
	(530) 891-7300
	39° 44' 31.7688"N/

-121° 50' 59.4996"W

TLOF - 75’ X 66’



	Fairchild Medical Center 

444 Bruce Street 

Yreka, California 96097 


	(530) 842-4121
	

	Feather River Hospital

5974 Pentz Road 

Paradise, California 95969 


	(530) 877-9361
	


	Glenn Medical Center

1133 W. Sycamore Street 

Willows, California 95988


	(530) 934-1800
	

	Mayers Memorial Hospital

43563 State Highway 299E

PO Box 459 

Fall River Mills, California 96028


	(530) 336-5511
	

	Mercy Medical Center Mt. Shasta
914 Pine 

PO Box 239

Mt. Shasta, California 96067

	(530) 926-6111
	41° 19' 8.0616"N/

-122° 19' 23.1456"W

TLOF – 36’ Diameter

	Mercy Medical Center Redding
2175 Rosaline Ave
PO Box 496009

Redding, California 96049-6072

	(530) 225-6000
	40° 34' 20.2548"N/

-122° 23' 50.3016"W

TLOF – 87’ Diameter

	Modoc Medical Center 

228 McDowell Street 

Alturas, California 96101


	(530) 233-5131
	 

	Oroville Hospital

2767 Olive Highway

Oroville, California 95966

	(530) 533-8500
	39° 30' 25.0668"N/

-121° 32' 28.6656"W

TLOF – 48’ X 48’ (round)

	Plumas District Hospital

1065 Bucks Lake Road

Quincy, California 95971

	(530) 283-2121
	39° 56' 21.4224"N/

-120° 57' 45.2088"W

TLOF - 65’ X 70’

	St. Elizabeth Hospital
2550 Sister Mary Columba Drive 
Red Bluff, California 96080

	(530) 529-8000
	40° 8' 57.246"N/

-122° 13' 16.9392"W

	Seneca District Hospital

130 Brentwood Dr.

PO Box 737 

Chester, California 96020 


	(530) 258-2151 


	

	Shasta Regional Medical Center

1100 Butte St.

Redding, CA  96001
	(530) 244-5400
	North Pad

40-35-11.000N/
122-23-02.000W

TLOF – 45’ X 45’ 

South Pad

40-35-11.000N/
122-23-02.000W

54’ Diameter


	Surprise Valley Hospital

741 Main St.

PO Box 246 

Cedarville, California 96104


	(530) 279-6111
	 

	Trinity Hospital

60 Easter Ave.

PO Box 1229 

Weaverville, CA  96093
	(530) 623-5541
	


.

Helispot Location
Latitude/Longitude
Description of Location


Colusa Community Hospital
39° 12' 26.4996"N/


122° 0' 1.0332"W

Eastern Plumas Heath Care
39° 48' 18.7164"N/
Lawn


120° 28' 13.9152"W


TLOF – 50’ X 50’

Fairchild Medical  Center
41° 43' 6.9564"N/
Lawn


122° 38' 46.536"W

Feather River Hospital
39° 45' 25.9956"N/


121° 34' 17.1804"W

Glenn Medical Center
39° 31' 13.6812"N/


122° 12' 28.4652"W

Mayers Memorial Hospital
41° 1' 27.5484"N/


121° 25' 27.7608"W

Modoc Medical Center
41° 28' 47.9964"N/


120° 32' 39.8076"W

Seneca District Hospital
40° 18' 18.4428"N/


121° 14' 3.012"W

Surprise Valley Hospital
41° 31' 55.9668"N/


120° 10' 18.8292"W

Trinity Hospital
40° 44' 24.9504"N/


122° 56' 31.0884"W

VEHICLE CHARACTERISTICS

	Emergency Providers
	Telephone
	TYPE
	AMB’s
	TRANS
	EMT

	American Medical Response
	(530) 246-9111
	G 
	9
	yes
	ALS

	Anderson Fire Department
	(530) 378-6699
	G 
	0 
	no
	BLS

	Burney Fire District
	(530) 335-2212
	G 
	2
	yes
	ALS

	Butte Co. Fire Department
	(530) 538-7111
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Butte Valley Ambulance Service
	(530) 397-2105
	G 
	2
	yes
	BLS

	Cal Fire / Shasta Co. Fire Department
	(530) 225-2418
	G 
	0
	no
	ALS

	Chester Fire Department
	(530) 258-3456
	G
	2
	yes
	ALS

	Coffee Creek Volunteer Fire Dept
	(530) 266-3516
	G 
	1
	yes
	ALS

	Cottonwood Fire Protection District
	(530) 347-4737
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Downieville Fire Protection District
	(530) 289-3333
	G 
	1
	yes
	BLS

	Dunsmuir Fire Department
	530) 235-2551
	G 
	0
	no
	ALS

	Eastern Plumas Health Care
	(530) 832-4277
	G 
	4
	yes
	ALS

	Enloe Hospital
	(530) 891-7418
	G 
	7
	yes
	ALS

	Etna Ambulance
	(530) 467-5256
	G 
	2
	yes
	ALS

	Fall River Mills Fire Department
	(530) 336-6117
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	First Responder
	(530) 891-4357
	G 
	16
	yes
	ALS

	Fort Jones Fire Department
	(530) 468-2178
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Graeagle Fire Rescue
	(530) 836-1340
	G 
	0
	no
	ALS

	Grenada Fire Department
	(530) 436-2381
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Hamilton Branch Fire Protection District
	(530) 596-3458
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Happy Camp Ambulance
	(530) 493-2322
	G 
	2
	yes
	ALS

	Happy Valley Fire Department
	(530) 357-2345
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Hayfork Volunteer Fire Department
	(530) 628-5336
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Hyampom Fire Department
	(530) 628-5701
	G 
	1
	yes
	BLS

	Lewiston Volunteer Fire Dept
	(530) 778-3965
	G 
	1
	yes
	BLS

	Mayers Memorial Hospital
	(530) 336-5511
	G 
	2
	yes
	ALS

	McArthur Fire Protection District
	(530) 336-5026
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	McCloud Community Service Dist
	(530) 964-2422
	G 
	1
	yes
	BLS

	Mercy Medical Center
	(530) 225-6290
	G 
	8
	yes
	ALS

	Modoc Medical Center
	(530) 233-5131
	G 
	4
	yes
	ALS

	Montague Fire District
	(530) 459-5343
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Mount Shasta Ambulance
	(530) 926-2665
	G 
	8
	yes
	ALS

	Mountain Gate Fire Department
	(530) 275-3003
	G 
	0
	no
	ALS

	Northern Siskiyou Ambulance
	(530) 842-3583
	G 
	3
	yes
	ALS

	Oak Run Volunteer Fire Company
	(530) 547-4324
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Old Station Volunteer Fire Dept
	(530) 335-7111
	G 
	0
	no
	ALS

	Peninsula Fire District
	(530) 259-2306
	G
	1
	yes
	ALS

	Plumas District Hospital
	(530) 283-1322
	G
	3
	yes
	ALS

	Red Bluff Fire Department
	(530) 527-1126
	G 
	0
	no
	BLS

	Redding Fire Department
	(530) 225-4141
	G
	0
	no
	BLS

	Salmon River Volunteer Fire Rescue Co.
	N/A
	G
	1
	yes
	BLS

	Shasta Fire Department
	(530) 241-4615
	G
	0
	no
	ALS

	Shasta Lake City Fire Protection District
	(530) 275-7474
	G
	0
	no
	ALS

	Shasta Lake Volunteer Fire Dept
	(530) 238-2129
	G
	0
	no
	ALS

	Shasta Regional Medical Center
	(530) 244-5192
	G
	2
	yes
	ALS

	Shingletown Volunteer Fire Dept
	(530) 474-3914
	G
	1
	yes
	ALS

	Sierra Emergency Medical Services Alliance (SEMSA)
	(530) 257-1803
	G
	4
	yes
	ALS

	South Lassen EMS
	(530) 257-0249
	G
	3
	yes
	ALS

	St. Elizabeth Hospital
	(530) 529-8000
	G
	5
	yes
	ALS

	Surprise Valley Hospital Amb.
	(530) 279-6111
	G
	1
	yes
	BLS

	Tehama County Fire Department
	(530) 529-8548
	G
	0
	no
	BLS

	Trinity Center Volunteer Fire Dist
	(530) 266-3378
	G
	0
	yes
	ALS

	Trinity County Life Support
	(530) 623-2500
	G
	4
	yes
	ALS

	W. Almanor Fire Department
	(530) 259-5112
	G
	0
	no
	BLS

	Weed Fire Department
	(530) 938-5030
	G
	0
	no
	BLS

	Westside Ambulance Association
	(530) 865-3998
	G
	2
	yes
	ALS

	Westwood Fire Department
	(530) 256-3589
	G
	1
	no
	BLS

	American Medical Response
	(530) 246-9111
	G 
	9
	yes
	ALS


